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TP1 000 K® Technical catalogue

(\// Features and benefits of the TP 1000K° box

» The shutters are available with or without a mosquito net.

» Possibility to use profiles from PVC 37 to PA 39, PA45 in the shutters with a mosquito net, and additionally
PA52 mminthe shutters without a mosquito net.

* Installation on window frames of thickness from 60 to 264 mm (with box enlargement + 62 mm, also HS
door)
* Simple, reliable and stable assembly method for various window profiles.

» Additional fixing with side plates. The side plates can be recessed into the side walls of the box to connect
the two boxes precisely.

» Additionally, the possibility to install steel reinforcement.

» Installation of the reinforcement at the top of the shutter from the inside underneath the anchors to stiffen
the whole structure. Edges of the top steel reinforcement covered.

» Possibility to select the inspection cover: at the bottom or at the front of the box.
» Possibility to make an entry of the tape at the bottom or at the front of the box.
» Possibility to use top box anchoring.

» Possibility of building up the box from the inside and from the outside. The inner and outer covers are
smooth or grooved.

» Possibility of installation of concealed laths from the inside and the outside.
» Easyservice access to the drive components: tape, motor, crank.
» Simple and easy way to close the mosquito net - click-clack system.

* Mosquito net placed in the cassette. Possibility of easy service disassembly of the mosquito net without
the use of screws.

* The mosquito netis between the curtain and the window.

+ Possibility to make two (several) shutters in one box with independent or dependent drive.

» Possibility of dividing the mosquito netinto 2 parts without the need to divide the shutter curtain.

* Possibility to order PVC or aluminium guides for shutters.

» Bottom end capinclined at an angle of 5° (is adjusted for external window sills).

» Possibility to install brush seals at the curtain entry from the inside and outside.

+ Steelside handles along the entire height of the box, which improves the stability of the shutter.

» Possibility to install end caps of the box side covering the screws from the inside of the room.

* When connecting two boxes, the end caps cover the connection from the inside and from the bottom.
» Easyreplacement of entry guides - without screws.

*  When using mosquito net division without the curtain division, the shutter curtain does not rub against the
guide dividing the mosquito net.

» Theconcealed lath has an additional bend to facilitate its correctinstallation in the grooved cover.
» Easytoopen the bottom inspection cover with the shutter built up from the inside.

» Easy to change the opening of the inspection cover: at the front or at the bottom without the need to buy
additional elements.

* Inthe outer cover there is a reinforcement for the concealed lath.
» Stable connection of the box components on the locks.
« Theinclined lower component of the box allowing the water to drain out of the curtain.

- Possibility of ordering guide end caps to cover the unused mosquito net sockets (the element needed for
the mosquito net with division but with the whole curtain).
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Box components
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The size of the box for which
the component is designed.

Component to the box with mosquito net.

The indicative weight of the
component (in kilogrammes).

The maximum length of a long
component (given in metres)

The material used to make
a component (e.g. PVC, ABS, etc.)

It contains no harmful heavy
metals such as lead.

The component with a veneering option.




Components of the TP1000K" s
Box 180 - cross section and pa
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TP1000K® System components

Box 180 - cross section and parts list

TP1000K® box 180- the cross-section and list of elements
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NPB-010
NPS-010
NPS-020
NPS-030
NPS-040
NPS-070
NPS-080
NPS-090
NPS-100
NPR-020
NPD-010
NPD-040
NPD-050
NPL-010
NPL-020
NPW-015
NPW-045
NPW-065
NPW-140
RA-2-00 7 MM
NPT-020
NPT-140
NPT-120
NPT-050
LO 28/10
0OBS-40-PCV
PZ 40/50
SW 40
RKZ 71

End cap for shutter box 180
Box adapting profile
Bottom shutter box profile with seal
Top shutter box profile
Side profile for box 180
Bottom inspection hatch
Connecting profile for box
Complement bottom profile for box
Bottom side profile with seal
Single PCV-guide
Side blind of end cap
Cord guide
Entry guide for profile 37-45 left/right
Lath for plaster finishes
Aluminum inset for NPS-010 and RN-1 70
Side thermal insulation for box 220 graphite
Bottom thermal insulation for box 220 graphite
Additional thermal insulation
Thermal insulation for side cup
Thermal insulation for left/right end cap
Reinforcment of the shutter box
Steel side conector 56mm
Steel side conector 30mm
Steel munting anchor
Bearing for pvc shutter boxes
Mounting cap fi-40 for pvc shutter box
40/50 expansion ring
Octagonal pipe 40 0,6 mm
Wheel of the roller tube
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Box 180 with mosquito net - cross
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Components of the TP1000K" system
Box 180 with mosquito net - cross section and parts list

TP1000K® shutter box 180 with mosquito net
- cross-section and list of components

NPB-110
NPS-010
NPS-020
NPS-030
NPS-040
NPS-070
NPS-080
NPS-100
NPR-010
M-RN-090
MZW-030
M-RN-050
M-RN-060
ABS-CZ
MZN-091
NPD-010
NPD-040
NPD-050
NPL-010
NPL-020
NPW-015
NPW-055
NPW-075
NPW-150
NPT-020
NPT-140
NPT-120
NPT-050
LO 28/10
0OBS-40-PCV
PZ 40/50
SW 40
RKZ 70
MOS-XX

End cap of the shutter box 180 with mosquito net
Box adapting profile

Bottom shutter box profile with seal

Top shutter box profile

Side profile of the shutter box 180

Bottom inspection hatch

Connecting profile for box

Bottom side profile with seal

Double guide for mosquito net

Small cassette for mosquito net

The side of the cassette with mounting cap for spring pipe for small casette
Cassette's latch

Spring for cassette's latch

Slowing system for mosquito-net

Spring 350 of the mosquito net for top mounted shutters ( small cassette)
End cap of the shutter box 180

Cord guide

Entry guide for profile 37-45 left/right

Lath for plaster finishes

Aluminum inset for NPS-010 and RN-1 70
Additional thermal insulation for shutter box 180
Bottom thermal insulation for box with mosquito net
Additional thermal insulation for box with mosquto net
Thermal insulation for side cup

Reinforcement steel top - internal or external

Steel side conector 56mm

Steel side conector 30mm

Steel munting anchor

Bearing for PCV shutter boxes

Mounting cap fi-40 for PCV shutter box

40/50 expansion ring

Octagonal pipe 40 0,6 mm

Wheel of the roller tube

Mosquito net

RA-2-00 7 MM Small reinforcement of cover - raw 7mm
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Components of the TP1000K" s
Box 220 - cross-section and pa
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Components of the TP1000K® system

Box 220 - cross-section and parts list

TP1000K® shutter box 220

- cross-section and list of components

NPB-020
NPS-010
NPS-020
NPS-030
NPS-051
NPS-070
NPS-080
NPS-090
NPS-100
NPR-020
NPD-020
NPD-040
NPD-050
NPL-010
NPL-020
NPW-025
NPW-045
NPW-090
NPT-020
NPT-040
NPT-030
NPT-050
LO 28/10
0OBS-40-PCV
PZ 40/50
SW 40
RKZ 72
RA-2-00 7 MM
NPT-010

End cap for shutter box 220

Box adapting profile

Bottom shutter box profile with seal

Top shutter box profile

Side profile for box 220

Bottom inspection hatch

Connecting profile for box

Complement bottom profile

Bottom side profile

Double guide

Side blind of end cap

Cord guide

Entry guide for profile 37-45 left/right

Lath for plaster finishes

Aluminum inset for NPS-010 and RN-1 70
Side thermal insulation for box 220 graphite
Bottom thermal insulation for box 220 graphite
Thermal insulation for side cup
Reinforcement steel top - internal or external
Steel side conector 56mm

Steel side conector 30mm

Steel mounting anchor

Bearing for PVC shutter boxes

Mounting cap fi-40 for PVC shutter box
40/50 expansion ring

Octagonal pipe 40 0,6 mm

Wheel of the roller tube for box 200/220/250
Small reinforcement of cover - raw 7mm

Steel reinforcement of the shutter box

portos.




Components of the TP1000K° syste

Box 220 with mosquito net - cross
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Components of the TP1000K® system
Box 220 with mosquito net - cross section and parts list

TP1000K"® shutter box 220 with mosquito net
- cross-section and list of components

NPB-120
NPS-010
NPS-020
NPS-030
NPS-051
NPS-070
NPS-080
NPS-100
NPR-010
M-RN-010
MZW-021
M-RN-050
M-RN-060
ABS-CZ
MZN-050
NPD-020
NPD-040
NPD-050
NPL-010
NPL-020
NPW-025
NPW-055
NPW-075
NPW-100
NPT-020
NPT-040
NPT-030
NPT-050
LO 28/10
0OBS-40-PCV
PZ 40/50
SW 40
RKZ 72
MOS-XX

End cap of the shutter box 220 with mosquito net

Box adapting profile

Bottom shutter box profile with seal

Top shutter box profile

Side profile for box 220

Bottom inspection hatch

Connecting profile for box

Bottom side profile

Double guide for mosquito-net

Cassette for mosquito net

The side of the cassette with mounting cap for spring pipe
Cassette's latch

Spring for cassette's latch

Slowing system for mosquito-net

Spring of mosquito net 350mm for top mounted roller shutter
Side blind of end cap

Cord guide

Entry guide for profile 37-45 left/right

Lath for plaster finishes

Aluminum inset for NPS-010 and RN-1 70

Side thermal insulation for box 220 graphite

Side thermal insulation for mosgito-net box 220 graphite
Additional thermal insulation for mosquito-net box 220 graphite
Thermal insulation for side cup

Bottom steel reinforcement for mosquito-net box 220
Steel side conector 56mm

Steel side conector 30mm

Steel mounting anchor

Bearing for PVC shutter boxes

Mounting cap fi-40 for PVC shutter box

40/50 expansion ring

Octagonal pipe 40 0,6 mm

Wheel of the roller tube for box 200/220/250

Mosquito net

RA-2-00 7 MM Small reinforcement of cover - raw 7mm
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Components of the TP1000K" s
Box 250 - cross-section and pa
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Components of the TP1000K® system

Box 250 - cross-section and parts list

TP1000K® shutter box 250

- cross-section and list of components

NPB-030
NPS-010
NPS-020
NPS-030
NPS-051
NPS-070
NPS-080
NPS-090
NPS-100
NPS-130
NPR-020
NPD-030
NPD-040
NPD-050
NPL-010
NPL-020
NPW-035
NPW-045
NPW-065
NPW-160
NPT-010
NPT-020
NPT-150
NPT-130
NPT-050
LO 28/10
0OBS-40-PCV
PZ 40/50
SW 40
RKZ 72

End cap of the shutter box 250 with mosquito net
Box adapting profile

Bottom shutter box profile with seal

Top shutter box profile

Side profile for box 250

Bottom inspection hatch

Connecting profile for box

Complementary bottom shutter box profile
Bottom side profile

Complementary profile for vertical hatch
Double guide

Side blind of end cap

Cord guide

Entry guide for profile 37-45 left/right

Lath for plaster finishes

Aluminum inset for NPS-010 and RN-1 70
Side thermal insulation for box 220 graphite
Side thermal insulation for box 220 graphite
Additional thermal insulation

Thermal insulation for side cup

Bottom steel reinforcement

Reinforcement steel top - internal or external
Steel side conector 56mm

Steel side conector 30mm

Steel munting anchor

Bearing for PVC shutter boxes

Mounting cap fi-40 for PVC shutter box
40/50 expansion ring

Octagonal pipe 40 0,6 mm

Wheel of the roller tube for box 200/220/250

RA-2-00 7 MM Small reinforcement of cover - raw 7mm
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Components of the TP1000K® system
Box 250 with mosquito net - cross section and parts list

TP1000K® shutter box 250 with mosquito net
- cross-section and list of components

1 NPB-130 End cap of the shutter box 250 with mosquito net
2 NPS-010 Box adapting profile

3 NPS-020 Bottom shutter box profile with seal

4 NPS-030 Top shutter box profile

5 NPS-051 Side profile for box 250

6 NPS-070 Bottom inspection hatch

7 NPS-080 Connecting profile for box

8 NPS-100 Bottom side profile

9 NPS-130 Complementary profile for vertical hatch

10 NPR-010 Double guide for mosquito-net

11 M-RN-010 Cassette for mosquito net

12 MZW-021 The side of the cassette with mounting cap for spring pipe
13 M-RN-050 Cassette's latch

14 M-RN-060 Spring for cassette's latch

15 ABS-CZ Slowing system for mosquito-net

16 MZN-050 The spring of the mosquito net 350 mm for top mounted roller shutter
17 NPD-030 Side blind of end cap

18 NPD-040 Cord guide

19 NPD-050 Entry guide for profile 37-45 left/right

20 NPL-010 Lath for plaster finishes

21 NPL-020 Aluminum inset for NPS-010 and RN-1 70

22 NPW-035 Thermal insulation for box 250

23 NPW-055 Bottom thermal insulation for box with mosquito net
24 NPW-075 Additional thermal insulation for box with mosquito net
25 NPW-170 Thermal insulation of the side cap for box with mosquito net
26 NPT-020 Reinforcement steel top - internal or external

27 NPT-150 Steel side conector 56mm

28 NPT-130 Steel side conector 30mm

29 NPT-050 Steel munting anchor

30 LO 28/10 Bearing for pvc shutter boxes

31 OBS-40-PCV  Mounting cap fi-40 for pvc shutter box

32 PZ40/50 40/50 expansion ring

33 SW40 Octagonal pipe 40 0,6 mm

34 RKZ 72 Wheel of the roller tube

35 MOS-XX Mosquito net

36 RA-2-00 7 MM Small reinforcement of cover - raw 7mm
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TP1000K® System components

Box 180 - sides and end caps
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NPB-010 L

Left end cap for shutter box 180
NPB-010 P

Right end cap for shutter box 180

BOX
180

ABS| | £

NPD-010 L/P

Side blind of left and right end cap for box 180

BOX
180

ABY| £
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TP1000K® System components
Box 180 with mosquito net - sides and end caps

NPB-110 L
Left end cap for shutter box 180 with mosquito net
NPB-110 P

Right end cap for shutter box 180 with mosquito net

NPD-010 L/P

Side blind of left and right end cap for box 180
with mosquito net
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TP1000K® System components

Box 220 - sides and end caps

255 NPB-020 L
Ol g O 0 Left end cap for shutter box 220
F o NPB-020 P
| Right end cap for shutter box 220
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NPD-020 L/P
Side blind of left and right end cap for box 220
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Available only in boxes without enlargement
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TP1000K® System components
Box 220 with mosquito net - sides and end caps

NPB-120 L

Left end cap for shutter box 220 with mosquito net
NPB-120 P

Right end cap for shutter box 220 with mosquito net

o
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NPD-020 L/P

Side blind of left and right end cap for box 220
with mosquito net
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Available only in boxes without enlargement
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TP1000K® System components

Box 250 - sides and end caps

NPB-030 L
Left end cap for shutter box 250

NPB-030 P
Right end cap for shutter box 250

250
260

25(
A A N .

i =it ABS)
0,39Kg

NPD-030 L/P
Side blind of left and right end cap for box 250

253

133

BOX
Q A BS S;t

Available only in boxes without enlargement 0,08kg
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NPB-130 L

TP1000K® System components
Box 250 with mosquito net - sides and end caps

Left end cap for shutter box 250 with mosquito net

NPB-130 P

Right end cap for shutter box 250 with mosquito net

NPD-030 L/P

T
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BOX ]
240

Side blind of left and right end cap for box 250

with mosquito net

Available only in boxes without enlargement
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Components of the TP1000K® system

Box 180, 220, 250 - division end caps
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NPD-100
Double side blind for box 250 part 1

NPD-110
Double side blind for box 180 part 1

BOX
180

ABS| | £

NPD-120
Double side blind for box 180, 250 part 2

ABS| | £z

NPD-150
Double side blind for box 220 part 1

BOX
20
0,03kg




TP1000K® System components

Box 220, 250 - Box enlargement

NPD-160
132.1 Double side blind for box 220 part 2

38,9

NPD-010/020/030 L/P. NPD-110/150/100
Plug of the side cap for box 180/220/250 (right/left) Double plugs for side caps of the box 180/220/250
PN

12

N

N

:
=

L
NPD-160/120

Double plugs for side caps
of the box 220/180,250

220 NPB-050 L/P
Extension of the side cap in box 220 - left and right
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G
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BOX
™| |2 (83 U? ||© mé
— e ABS

250

NPB-060 L/P
= [ ] S Extension of the side cap in box 250 - left and right
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Components of the TP1000K® system

Box 220, 250 - box enlargement

View of TP1000K boxes - box 220 with enlargement

Box with enlargement of 31 mm (1xNBB-050) Box with enlargement of 62 mm (2xNPB-050)
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View of TP1000K boxes - box 250 with enlargement
Box with enlargement of 31 mm (1xNBB-060) Box with enlargement of 62 mm (2xNPB-060)
286 317
| 62
_l‘l I—_I 1 H | —
~ — ~ —~ - ~ &
It TN i \
2 N\
H (@)L L o 7> WL : SINPS 110
< 7711111 & % 2 i NS
AW : < N\ i A
S~— / 2
E NN . N\ :
NS NN B :
i — X N L g :
| NPW 205 —= 5
| 5 \NPW 235
S\UNPS 12
125 NPS 120 157
233 264

portos.




TP1000K® System components

Box 220, 250 - Box enlargement

View of TP1000K boxes with mosquito net - box 220 with enlargement

Box with enlargement of 31 mm (1xNBB-050)
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Box with enlargement of 62 mm (2xNPB-050)
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View of TP1000K boxes with mosquito net - box 250 with enlargement

Box with enlargement of 31 mm (1xNBB-060)
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Box with enlargement of 62 mm (2xNPB-060)
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Components of the TP1000K® system
Box 180, 220, 250 - adaptation profiles

NPS-010
Box adapting profile click
78
P (B
= (]
- PvC/ &) |
NPS-011
Box adapting profile
75
Al [l
E i[5
fi040
NPL-020
Aluminum inset for NPS-010.
48
© oo

|
' i

View of NPS-010 adaption profile with NPL-020 aluminium insert.
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TP1000K® System components
Box 180, 220, 250 - PVC profiles

NPS-020

Bottom shutter box profile with seal
96

Jed[ I%ﬁg o= ——— BOX Max.
| i) S

205/5
Jl—h—.; T ‘
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NPS-030
Top shutter box profile

255
7IJUIJ E.H — I H I — Hd IJE oy [ BOX ][Max. ]
! H ) | Srm.
NPS-040
Side profile for box 180
156.5

11,5

H 1 2| 1. H L

NPS-051
Side profile for box 220, 250

LQM 196.5

N : PR A N N I ([ s ""aX-]
] ] (220250] | Brm.

PVC|

B

ps

portos.company




Elementy systemu TP1000K°
Skrzynka 180, 220, 250 - profile PVC

NPS-070

Bottom inspection hatch

107.5

|
i 1 1 H T, g B[ ) [Max
s | E H [180,220,250] LG_'"J

11,5

NPS-080

Connecting profile for box
19,8

16,8
(]
L]
j
(=2}
3

NPS-090

Complement bottom profile

11,5,
1
o
3

NPS-100

Bottom side profile with seal

26,5
= HHL R \(m HM
: E ] [z <_J6rm
— pvc]igh) [P

illlll portos.company



TP1000K® System components
Box 180, 220, 250 - PVC profiles

NPS-110

Broadenning upper profile of the box

o H ] BOX] Max.
s 2% ) 6
PVC 48
NPS-120
Broadenning bottom profile of the box
39,5
]

NPS-130
Additional profile for the vertical hatch

38

)
| |

11,5
03
[ 1
0
LS
N oo
% RE
mg
3
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Components of the TP1000K® system
Box 180, 220, 250 - styrofoam inserts

59
oo
i
S
59
n—r—
<
[co)
59
o
)
AN
126,5

57

NPW-015

Thermal insulation for box 180

BOX
180

NPW-025

Thermal insulation for box 220

M E 7 T ° T FTHT
.1
[}

)

BOX
20

NPW-035

Thermal insulation for box 250

‘1
O S 250

NPW-045

Bottom thermal insulation

H [
Ho|
\

I BOX
A CH WA

portos.company
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113

57

60

20

20

104

Components of the TP1000K° system
Box 180, 220, 250 - styrofoam inserts

NPW-055

Bottom thermal insulation for the box with mosquito net

NPW-065
Additional thermal insulation for box 180, 220, 250

1 {
.

. BOX
T W
NPW-075

Additional thermal insulation
for the box 180, 220,250 with mosquito net

] [
‘i~ m [180,220,250]
NPW-255
Additional long thermal insulation
for box 180, 220,250
i BOX
ety (i 200240

portos.company




Components of the TP1000K® system
Box 180, 220, 250 - styrofoam inserts

. NPW-195
- Broadening thermal insulation graphite 3cm
for end cap 220
3
BOKX
20
. NPW-225
Broadening thermal insulation graphite 6cm
for end cap 220
2 i
ety | 00
B NPW-205
Broadening thermal insulation graphite 3cm
for end cap 250
©
N
BOKX
250
61
NPW-235
Broadening thermal insulation graphite 6cm
for end cap 250
©
~N =

20

portos.company
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191,5

132

191,5

v

126,5

104,5

<
o)
118,5
75,5
<t
)
104

Components of the TP1000K° system

Box 180, 220, 250 - styrofoam inserts

NPW-090 L/P

Thermal insulation for end cap 220

20

NPW-100 L/P

Thermal insulation for end cap 220 with mosquito net

wiH

\\\\\\
\\\\\\\

NPW-140 L/P

Thermal insulation for end cap 180

BOX
180

NPW-150 L/P

Thermal insulation for end cap 180 with mosquito net

] | 80N
ik [ 1 ]

\\\\\\
\\\\\\\




Components of the TP1000K® system

Box 180, 220, 250 - styrofoam inserts

e NPW-160 L/P

Thermal insulation for end cap 250

<
N 0
o :
I BOX
123 : 250
L 92 NPW-170 L/P
T Thermal insulation for end cap 250 with mosquito net
<
N
N
(5
122,5 FERE
e NPW-240 L/P
Thermal insulation for division NPJ-020 of the box 220
<
o
BOX
116 20
View of View of View of styrofoam insert of the side
NPW-045 bottom styrofoam inserts with NPW-055 bottom styrofoam inserts with NPW-090/100/140/150/160/170
NPW-015/025/035 rear inserts - the box NPW-015/025/035 rear inserts - the box with the side
without mosquito net with mosquito net

portos.
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TP1000K® System components
Box 180, 220, 250 - steel components

NPT-160

Internal cover of side cap 180 for mounting cap fi-40

BOX
180

NPT-170

Internal cover of side cap 180 for mounting cap fi-60

BOX
180

NPT-180

Internal cover of side cap 180 with mosquito net
for mounting cap fi-40

bl [ B0 ]
i 180

NPT-190

Internal cover of side cap 180 with mosquito net
for mounting cap fi-60

1 I bl [ BOX ]
: J EEE L

portos.company




TP1000K® System components
Box 180, 220, 250 - steel components

181,9 ‘ NPT-200

182,2

- Internal cover of side cap 220 for mounting cap fi-40

20

181,9 | NPT-210

182,2

° Internal cover of side cap 220 for mounting cap fi-60

20

179

NPT-220

Internal cover of side cap 220 with mosquito net
for mounting cap fi-40

Qoﬁ (" -[BOX]
I i | 20

NPT-230

179

Internal cover of side cap 220 with mosquito net
for mounting cap fi-60

| @ eE

\\\\\\
\\\\\\

portos.company




199,4

199,4

196

196

TP1000K® System components
Box 180, 220, 250 - steel components

NPT-240

Internal cover of side cap 250 for mounting cap fi-40

(e
i ., BOX

T e
]

NPT-250

Internal cover of side cap 250 for mounting cap fi-60

a

ey
]

NPT-260

Internal cover of side cap 250 with mosquito net
for mounting cap fi-40

bl [ BO ]
/IR | 250

NPT-270

Internal cover of side cap 250 with mosquito net
for mounting cap fi-60

[ BO ]
¢ | 0

portos.company




TP1000K® System components
Box 180, 220, 250 - steel components

NPT-010

Bottom steel reinforcement for box
without mosquito net

83

mM oo 301
] ; ]
.

NPT-020

External and internal upper and bttom steel

reinforcement for box with mosquito net.
475 Bottom steel reinforcement for box 180.

—rE
RA 2
. Front steel reinforcement
2 BO
— fi 220280
Max. ©
.
NPL-010
% Lath for plaster finishes
o BOK
- fi0z024

Max. -
6rm L
SR BALLARY0,18kg

portos.company




TP1000K® System components

Box 180, 220, 250 - steel components

Arrangement of NPT-010 and NPT-020 reinforcements in TP1000K shutter boxes without and with mosquito net

WSP-GZ WSP-GW
(NPT-020) (NPT-020)

(NPT-010) (NPT-020)

NPT-140
Steel side conector 56mm for box 180
321
8 | O BOX
O O [} [} O o 180
0,14kg
NPT-040
Steel side conector 56mm for box 220
361
o | A BOX
©l S s es 20

k]




TP1000K® System components
Box 180, 220, 250 - steel components

NPT-150
Steel side conector 56mm for box 250
391
Q BOX
250
=
NPT-120
Steel side conector 30mm for box 180
320
o [*] [¢) 5 o o o BOX
Toe e 180
;J.. F‘ 1|:cs
- [J 0,06kg
NPT-030 L/P
360 Steel side conector 30mm for box 220
o " s _ . 20
mL |o o RO O B N— O S—
NPT-130 L/P
390 Steel side conector 30mm for box 250
8l i N o
S E o - 250
T 0,07kg

portos.company




TP1000K® System components
Box 180, 220, 250 - steel components

NPT-050

Steel mounting anchor

25
e
=
©)
—
©)
—
O

= 301




TP1000K® System components

Box 180, 220, 250 - steel components

e NPT-060
o o Stabilizing console for box 180
o O
5 301
180
92,4
R NPT-070

Stabilizing console for box 220

BOX
20

181,2
. .

1pcs
0,24kg

L. NPT-080
o . Stabilizing console for box 250

BOX
20

1pcs
0,26kg

211,2
i .

NPT-090

Top conector of stabilizing console

o 89) | 5

~( t’—‘ © /6|_0

o O S BOX
J o9 10220080

1pcs
0,05kg

portos.




TP1000K® System components

79,8
s ©
©
79,8
s ©
©

View of stabilizing consoles with connectors.

TP1000K Shutter stabilizing console
NPTK-030 - 180 box
NPTK-010 - 220 box
NPTK-050 - 250 box

TP1000K Shutter stabilizing console
with bottom reinforcement
NPTK-040 - 180 box

NPTK-020 - 220 box

NPTK-060 - 250 box

NPT-100

Box 180, 220, 250 - steel components

Bottom conector of stabilizing console
without reinforcement

BOX
18020290
1;:cs
0,07kg
NPT-110
Bottom conector of stabilizing console
with reinforcement
BOX
18020240
Tpes
0,07kg
TP1000K Shutter stabilizing console TP1000K Shutter stabilizing console

portos.

NPTK-030 - box 180 with mosquito net with bottom reinforcement
NPTK-010 - box 220 with mosquito net NPTK-040 - box 180 with mosquito net
NPTK-050 - box 250 with mosquito net NPTK-020 - box 220 with mosquito net

NPTK-060 - box 250 with mosquito net




TP1000K® System components
Box 180, 220, 250 - accessories

@

portos.

SW 40
Octagonal pipe 40
SW 60
Octagonal pipe 60

[ E F—1 T ® 1 F— B 1] ® D40
1rm
@ 0,66kg
Max. [ 260}
BudlLNEY0,96kg

——cisa— ]

OBS-40-PVC
PVC mounting with pin for pipe @ 40

1pcs
0,04kg

OBS-60-PVC
PVC mounting with pin for pipe @ 60

1pcs
0,14kg

RKZ 34

Round bolt for octagonal pipe 40mm

RKZ 35

Round bolt for octagonal pipe 60mm

) 240}
1pcs'
0,34kg




TP1000K® System components

Box 180, 220, 250 - accessories

NPD-050
Entry guide for profile 37-45 left/right
0 10
3 8
: BOX
i 1040
27 | | 27 -
1pcs
0,009kg
NPD-060
Entry guide for profile 52 left/right
0| 0
8 8
! BOX
_ 1040
27 | |27 =
1pcs
0,009kg
PZ 40/50
,& &Q/ 40/50 expansion ring
PZ 60/70
60/70 expansion ring
N
i 1pcs
1 0,01kg
40 60,5 ; @ aso
RED-40-60
Reduction 40/60
40 60 | @ .
1 1pcs
S - sty 0,05kg

portos.




TP1000K® System components

Box 180, 220, 250 - accessories

18,5

!

(;%Ei} 2
2160
rD'l

240 260

28 - 28 _
— P
°°¢ L |
_10_ 12
240 260

portos.

RKZ 71
Pulley for the box 180

BOX
180

1pcs’
0,09kg

RKZ 72
Pulley of shutter box 220,250

BOX

| d
v g
4
o
<o
—d

LO-28/10
28/10 bearing for PVC shutter boxes fi 40

LO-28/12
28/12 bearing for PVC shutter boxes fi 60

1pcs'
0,02kg

RKZ P4

Plate for mounting tubular motor in PVC shutter box fi 40

RKZ P6

Plate for mounting tubular motor in PVC shutter box fi 60
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130

120

e

170

120

130

120

TP1000K® System components

Box 180, 220, 250 - accessories

WBZ1-40
Lokking hanger 1-part for pipe 40
WBZ2-40
Lokking hanger 2-part for pipe 40
WBZ1-60
Lokking hanger 1-part for pipe 60
WBZ2-60
Lokking hanger 2-part for pipe 60

WS-37/40-130
Steel hanger 130

WS-37/40-170
Steel hanger 170

WS-37/40-130 S

Steel hanger 130 alu for motors

portos.

1pcs
0,02kg

1pcs
0,02kg

1pcs
0,02kg




TP1000K® System components
Box 180, 220, 250 - accessories

155

150

120

170

120

130/170

166

160

139,5

129

130

123

120

/

123

\

portos.

WS-37/40-170 S

Steel hanger 170 alu for motors

1pcs
0,02kg

WS-37/40-130 ALU
Steel hanger 130 alu

WS-37/40-170 ALU
Steel hanger 170 alu

1pcs
0,02kg

ZT-5M02

Tape (strip) coiler up to 5m - white

ZT-5M08

Tape (strip) coiler up to 5m - brown

ZT/L-5M-23

Tape/cord colier 5 m anthracite




TP1000K® System components

Box 180, 220, 250 - accessories

174 ZT-11M02
Jr\ p Tape (strip) coiler up to 11m - white
) ZT-11M08
Tape (strip) coiler up to 11m - brown
g S
(q\] ~
/) )
e 1pcs
0,45kg
KPT KM
5 a Casette (box) with tape (strip) transmission
-5 ‘
&
@ @
©. 1]
119 ‘ KRM-140
) I Mignon crank 140 mm
>
,
ACE-1-8
ACE 1:8 crank mechanism
ACE-1-11

ACE 1:11 crank mechanism

portos.




TP1000K® System components
Box 180, 220, 250 - accessories

OBS-40-ACE

Mounting cap fi-40 for ace mechanism

OBS-60-ACE

Mounting cap fi-60 for ace mechanism

T == .
S @ \@‘ Kardan 90 with 1500mm crank

Przekroj A-A
rzekroj 45 2)1@5 \

3 236 _
// } 182,5 53 \g
[/ * Qi

= WEE%

\ 1500
// %n T o,‘e‘::.fg

U-KRD

Wall handle for kardan crank

21

NYP
Guide nipple

portos.




TP1000K® System components
Box 180, 220, 250 - accessories

NPD-040
Belt guide

RA

Automatic bolt

17,3

ZR

o 67.8 SEE Latch (manual bolt)

R |

2,5

portos.company




TP1000K® System components

Box 180, 220, 250 - profiles

< PA 39/0k
| - | Aluminium profile pa 39 - perforated
— PA 39/1k
Aluminium profile pa 39 - unperforated
q:\
g o S Profile height 39 mm
Profile thickness 8,9 mm
Profile weight 1 m* 2,8 kg
| ! Maximum profile length 6 rm
Q 3,8 Number of laths 1m high 26 pcs
g 89 Maximum area 6,5m’
—_ | Maximum shutter width 2500 mm |
Profile colors (k)
2
c 2 8 > x
@ 2 - -
2 |3 £ = S| 8|ggl 2| & «| 8| %
slg|z|e|2|2|2|5|8|8ls|8ls|2|Els8s|5|E|5 2|2
= = = = 7] = = =
=|S|5|8|8|=2|8|5|5|5|2|E|S|8|5|8 |#|8|S|8|%s|¢E
s|8(gs|3| 8|5 |8|8|(e|le|e| |93 |9 K &8 | 3|23
= PA 45/0k
| | Aluminium profile pa 45 - perforated
Aluminium profile pa 45 - unperforated
: Profile height 45 mm
L?) To) - .
< Profile thickness 9 mm
Profile weight 1 m’ 2,9 kg
| Maximum profile length 6rm
3 ; Number of laths 1m high 23 pcs
—— Maximum area 6,5 m’
S | Maximum shutter width 3000 mm |
Profile colors (k)
2 i~ =
= >
= > | 2 £ o © s D =
s 2| = x=|&| 2| = S5 E|l =gl | 3| E| |8
=|S|E|5|2|E|5|8|8|2|8|e|E|5|&|s|38|E5
slgalglzslgs|s|glg|lele|lelelglalslsls!ls
o o o o o o o o ~ - -~ -~ o~ N N (3]

portos.




TP1000K® System components

Box 180, 220, 250 - profiles

“ PA 52/0k
Aluminium profile pa 52 - perforated
i PA 52/1k
Aluminium profile pa 52 - unperforated
«“ [ Profile height 52 mm
N 3
(o) Profile thickness 13 mm
Profile weight 1 m* 3,0 kg
Maximum profile length 6rm
Number of laths 1m high 19 pcs
6 Maximum area 8,0 m’
13 | Maximum shutter width 3700 mm |
Profile colors (k)
c 2 @ =
Bl E| . |5| |8|£||C
sl 2| z|8|l2|=|5|§|l2|E|ls| 2|8
=|S|E|&8|&|5|5|8|8|5|E|s|%
S|8|8|18|5|8|8|e|lelq|&« (8|2
PVC 37/0k
PVC profile 37- perforated
[ Profile height 37 mm
Profile thickness 8 mm
Profile weight 1 m’ 3,5 kg
Maximum profile length 6rm
Number of laths 1m high 27 pcs
Maximum area 3,0 m?
| Maximum shutter width 1600 mm |
Profile colors (k)
2 =&
€| 5|2
Sla|e

portos.




TP1000K® System components
Box 180, 220, 250 - profiles

PVC 52/0k
PVC profile 52- perforated

60

portos.company

[ Profile height 52 mm
Profile thickness 14 mm
Profile weight 1 m’ 4,0 kg
Maximum profile length 6 rm
Number of laths 1m high 19 pcs
Maximum area 43m’

| Maximum shutter width 1600 mm |

Profile colors (k)
(<] - [«}]
3| E| %
(8|8

B E




TP1000K® System components

Box 180, 220, 250 - profile plugs

APA 39 M
Lateral cap for PA-39 ALU slat

APA 37-R
Lateral cap for PA-37 PVC slat, bolts

APA 45-R
Lateral cap for PA-45 ALU slat, bolts

APA 52

S
% — ————— /™ Lateral cap for PA-52 ALU slat
40
APA 37-PCV
Lateral cap for PA-37 PVC slat
©
| APA 52-PCV
Lateral cap for PA-52 PVC slat
(9\]
(]

portos.




Components of the TP1000K" system

Box 180, 220, 250 - bottom laths, additional elements

LD-37
o Bottom lath for profile PA 39, PA 45, PA 52,
] PCV 37, PCV 52
e KA-44
03 Seal for LD-37
. LD-35 MINI
—]E Bottom lath for profiles PA 39, PA 45,
PVC 37
2 KA-44B
Seal for LD-35 MINI

2
lo
B

= 200 LD-OBCIAZNIK 15
Weight of bottom lath 15cm

LD-OBCIAZNIK 200
Weight of bottom lath 200cm

D 15 £ 200
1pcs 1pcs’
0,09kg 0,76kg

BF (without plug) }
5 T 1. BF-ZAT SE
L] o Bottom lath bumper
- BF-40MM (without plug)), g,
BF-ZAT
a & Bottom lath bumper
40 -

0,01kg

portos.
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42,3

»\

44,3
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TP1000K® System components

Box 180, 220, 250 - mosquito net

M-RN-090

Mosquito's net cassette for box 180

BOX

M-RN-011

Mosquito's net cassette for box 220,250

M-RN-080 L/P

Side caps of mosquito's net cassette in box 180

BOX
180

ABS| | £f»

M-RN-021 L/P

Side caps of mosquito's net cassette in box 220, 250

portos.




TP1000K® System components

Box 180, 220, 250 - mosquito net

MZN-060
Side cap of the mosquito's net cassette with spring 240 in box 180
MZN-070
Side cap of the mosquito's net cassette with spring 260 in box 180
MZN-080
Side cap of the mosquito's net cassette with spring 310 in box 180
MZN-090

Iﬂ Side cap of the mosquito's net cassette with spring 350 in box 180
MZN-021
Side cap of the mosquito's net cassette with spring 240 in box 220, 250
MZN-031
Side cap of the mosquito's net cassette with spring 260 in box 220, 250
MZN-041
Side cap of the mosquito's net cassette with spring 310 in box 220, 250
MZN-051

Ii Side cap of the mosquito's net cassette with spring 350 in box 220, 250
NPD-070
Division of the mosquito's net

96,8
)
ABS|| 4%
0,02kg
M-RN-050
Latch of the mosquito's net cassette
3 87 _‘
O] !
5 (] ==

portos.




TP1000K® System components
Box 180, 220, 250 - mosquito net

M-RN-060
Latch blockade
15

14,5
O

LDM 41x8

Bottom lath of the mosquito's net with
seal SP-5,5X25 G W1, mounted from the front

MZW-040 L/P

End caps of the bottom lath with klik-klak blockade
in mosquito's net

M-RW-080

Handle of the bottom lath of the mosquito's net

75

portos.




TP1000K® System components
Box 180, 220, 250 - mosquito net

M-RW-070

Cord handle of the mosquito'net

M-RN-040
AU Latch blockade Klik-klak of the PVC guide (right)
0,
A
o O
M-RN-030
A Latch blockade klik-klak of the pcv guide (left)

54,5
o

portos.company




TP1000K® System components
Box 180, 220, 250 - PVC guides

12

40

(]

NPR-010

Double PVC guide for mosquito's net

wwwwwww

S

Max.
6rm

T —[pve

L]
1rm
0,99kg

(o
| L

NPR-020
Double PVC guide

1 PVC

NPR-030

Division PVC guide for mosquito's net with seal KA-44 B

\\\\\\\\
\\\\\\\

Max.

i 6rm

|

S — [PvC|

e
-
ERC

.

0,58kg

RK-18 M
PVC guide for profile PA 52/ PVC 52

portos.company




TP1000K® System components

Box 180, 220, 250 - ALU guides

NPR-040
60,5 ALU double guide

E
T
T

18 |
la
k
40
57

0 | T T e ;L
H 1,08kg

o NPR-050
— ALU double guide for mosquito's net
Sl »
Al
O =l f fe g < )
:ljﬁ g 7 ﬁ{“’ ! !
DP-PCV-20
60x20 guide spacer.
60
CJ
8 - Max.
X .
e
SP-7X6 4P
Brush seal for guides
SP-7x9-3P1M-VR

Brush seal for mosquito's net ALU guide

SP-7,5x9-3P1M-VR

Brush seal for mosquito's net PVC guide

portos.




TP1000K°® System components
Box 180, 220, 250 - PVC quide end caps

42

55,5

portos.

64 NPD-170
Bottom plug for double guide
T'F' ‘:D'T piug g
N —
< @) I
L NPD-170 & 1] i ABS
e EL ﬂ 0
1pcs
D:g LU s 0,01kg
. NPD-180
E Bottom plug for guide with mosquito net
=) =
) O
o NPD-180 £ ABS
| — — | h % 1p.cs
M il s 0,012kg
NPD-190
1245 Bottom plug for 2 x double guide
= D =) h i
[j T ol - 3
o] A (o] i
L IL ; ABS
e -
1pcs
H 1 s 0,0r1)7kg
NPD-200
; 123,5 . Bottom plug for guide 2 x mosquito net
= = = :
| |
:| = I: i ABS
[ — — [—] ] T = EL 0
1pcs
I s 0,0ZZkg




TP1000K® System components
Box 180, 220, 250 - PVC guide end caps

NPD-210

Bottom plug for mosquito net division guide

NPD-210

A ABS

| = o= |

29,5

- mr 1|:cs
1 s 0,006kg
NPD-220
64 Bottom plug for RK- 18 M guide
TF' NPD-220 qT : =y

42

O
o~
OO
(Jp)

C= Q —J i i m@;-t@ %L -
1pcs
u.; LU 0,(;)1kg
NPD-230
1245 Bottom plug for RK-18 M
‘ TF' == qT ==

42
O
>
O
=
0o
(Jp)

! Em—iE EL 0
g 1pcs
. 0,02kg
j Ol

View of the bottom end caps with guides:

RK-18 M + NPD-220 2xRK-18 M + NPD-230

2xRK-18 M
RK-18 M

NPD-230
NPD-220

portos.




TP1000K°® System components
Box 180, 220, 250 - PVC quide end caps

NPD-090

Plug for profile's channel in guide

26

1 PVC

NPD-080

Plug for mosquito net channel in guide

26,5

s | P (6o |

Y C J

T pic/ )

View of guides with the appropriate end caps for guide channels.

=g

NPD-090 end ca

_H
M

NPR-020 guide

OJ
':’(:JIJ:I(:J:'
[]
:(:)E J[::’,

[j:][—] NPR-010 guide
| |

= = D(:)[“i](:]‘:’
] ]

e —] ::(:Jﬁ:]::i

NPR-010 guide

NPR-030 guide

portos.company




TP1000K® System components

Box 180, 220, 250 - divisions

<
R 8
171,5
— i [l
E
0
(00] 0
— (o)}
N —
C )
77|
il
22
0
(00] Co)
< Q)
(q\| AN
171,5
E NPRA10
o[lo o °0 <
0 ofle To)
N o Xe)
@
o[ o1
[
| 36

portos.

NPP-010
Division of the box 180 for double guide

NPP-020
Division of the box 220 for double guide

NPP-030
Division of the box 250 for double guide

NPP-110

Division of the box 180 with mosquito net

for double guide

BOX
180

B

BOX
180

wwwwwww




TP1000K°® System components

Box 180, 220, 250 - divisions

E—— NPP-120
r " " Division of the box 220 with mosquito net
JL - % for double guide
S| H & ; 80
® i , 2
TI i : s
A il ﬁ
! 36 iy ‘ﬁ’

NPP-130

Division of the box 250 with mosquito net
for double guide

248

20

L]
1pcs
0,16kg
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NPJ-010

Division of the box 180 for two single guides

178
156,4

BOX
180

1pcs
0,38kg

2315 NPJ-020
— . Division of the box 220 for two single guides
(e0} ©
T (@)
P | 20
22 1[:cs
0,41kg




TP1000K® System components

Box 180, 220, 250 - divisions

248
226,5

231,5

NPJ-110 5)

178
156,4

218
196,5

/o

e

248
226,5

36
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NPJ-030
Division of the box 250 for two single guides

NPJ-110

Division of the box 180 with mosquito net for two
single guides

230

L]
1pcs
0,49kg'
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NPJ-120

Division of the box 220 with mosquito net for two

single guides

i

20
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L]
1pcs
0,41kg

NPJ-130

Division of the box 250 with mosquito net for two

single guides

R
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I
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TP1000K°® System components
Box 180, 220, 250 - divisions

NPD-240 L

Socket plug for npj division- part left

NPD-240 P
Socket plug for npj division- part right

portos.company




TP1000K® System components

Assembly drawings - divisions

Division for two single guides in shutter box with independent motor.

1. NPJ-010/020/030 Division of the box 180/220/250 for two single guides
2.LO 28/10 28/10 bearing for PVC shutter boxes for pipe 40
LO 28/12 PCV 28/10 bearing for PVC shutter boxes for pipe 60
3. OBS-40-PVC Mounting cap fi-40 for PVC shutter box
OBS-60-PVC Mounting cap fi-60 for PVC shutter box
4. NPD-240 L/P. Socket plug for NPJ division for tube 60
5.SW 40 Octagonal pipe 40
SW 60 Octagonal pipe 60

portos.




TP1000K°® System components

Assembly drawings - divisions

Division for two single guides in shutter box with dependent motor.

1. NPJ-010/020/030 Division of the shutter box 180/220/250 for two single guides

2. RKZ 34 Round pin for pipes fi-40
RKZ 35 Round pin for pipes fi-60
3.SW 40 Octagonal pipe 40
SW 60 Octagonal pipe 60

portos.




TP1000K® System components

Assembly drawings - divisions

Division for two single guides in shutter box with mosuito net and independent motor

1. NPJ-110/120/130 Division of the shutter box 180/220/250 with mosquito-net for two single guides
2.L0O 28/10 Bearing lo 28/10 for PVC shutter boxes
LO 28/12 PCV  Bearing lo 28/12 for PVC shutter boxes
3. OBS-40-PVC Mounting cap fi-40 for PVC shutter box
OBS-60-PVC Mounting cap fi-60 for PVC shutter box
4. NPD-240 L/P. Socket plug for npj division for tube 60
5. SW 40 Octagonal pipe 40
SW 60 Octagonal pipe 60

portos.




TP1000K°® System components

Assembly drawings - divisions

Division for the two single guides with mosquito net with motor

1. NPJ-010/020/030 Division for mosquito-net shutter box 180/220/250 for two

single guides

2. RKZ 34 Round pin for pipes fi-40
RKZ 35 Round pin for pipes fi-60
3.SW 40 Octagonal pipe 40
SW 60 Octagonal pipe 60

portos.




TP1000K® System components

Assembly drawings - divisions

Division for the double guide with mosquito net with independent motor

1. NPP-110/120/130 Division for single guides with mosquito net
2.L0O 28/10 Bearing lo 28/10 for PVC shutter boxes
LO 28/12 PCV Bearing lo 28/12 for PVC shutter boxes
3. OBS-40-PVC Mounting cap fi-40 for PVC shutter box
OBS-60-PVC Mounting cap fi-60 for PVC shutter box
4. SW 40 Octagonal pipe 40
SW 60 Octagonal pipe 60

portos.




TP1000K°® System components

Assembly drawings - divisions

Division for the double guide with mosquito net with dependent motor

B

1. NPP-110/120/130 Division of the box 220 for double guide
with mosquito net

2. RKZ 34 Round pin for pipes fi-40
RKZ 35 Round pin for pipes fi-60
3. SW 40 Octagonal pipe 40
SW 60 Octagonal pipe 60

portos.




TP1000K® System components

Assembly drawings - divisions

Division for double guide in roller shutter with independent motor

B

1. NPP-010/020/030 Division of the shutter box 220 for double guide
2.L0O 28/10 Bearing lo 28/10 for PVC shutter boxes
LO 28/12 PCV Bearing lo 28/12 for PVC shutter boxes
3. OBS-40-PVC Mounting cap fi-40 for PVC shutter box
OBS-60-PVC Mounting cap fi-60 for PVC shutter box
4. SW 40 Octagonal pipe 40
SW 60 Octagonal pipe 60

portos.




TP1000K°® System components
Assembly drawings - divisions

Division for the double guide in roller shutter with dependent motor

B

1. NPP-010/020/030 The division of the shutter box 220 for double guide

2. RKZ 34 Round pin for pipes fi-40
RKZ 35 Round pin for pipes fi-60
3. SW 40 Octagonal pipe 40
SW 60 Octagonal pipe 60

portos.company




Components of the TP1000K® system
Assembly drawings - installation of divisions

Assembly of the division NPJ-020

Screw 4,5x40

NPZ-010 Drilling jig - top

Screw 4.3x45 Screw 4,5x40 NPZ-020 Drilling jig - bottom

Assembly of the division NPJ-120

NPZ-010 Drilling jig - top Screw 4,5x40

N

AV

[
0%

Screw 4,5x40 \NPZ—O2O Drilling jig - bottom

portos.

2 x Screw 4,3x45




Assmebly of the division NPP-020

NPZ-010 Drilling jig - top

Screw 4,5x40

N—
N T~

Components of the TP1000K® system
Assembly drawings - installation of divisions

. N
UU !—J | A | \F\ \ﬁ\d UE
AL I

-
Alternatively - = NPP-020 m
screw 3,9x11 - 10 pcs_—1 |
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Screw 4,3x45/

Assembly of the division NPP-120

NPZ-010 Drilling jig - top

/" Screw 4,5x40

Screw 4,5x40

NPZ-020 Drilling jig - bottom
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Alternatively - - B
screw 3,9x11- 10 pcs =
N\
AN -
ool
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Screw 4,3x45/

Screw 4,5x4(\)\//

NPZ-020 Drilling jig - bottom
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TP1000K® System components

Assembly drawings - entry of the tape

Entry of the tape- box 180
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TP1000K°® System components
Assembly drawings - inspection covers

Revision hatches in box 180 with mosquito net

| | |
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Revision hatches in box 220 with mosquito net
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Revision hatches in box 250 with mosquito net
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TP1000K® System components
Assembly drawings - inspection covers

Revision hatches in box 180 without mosquito net
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NPB-060_

Installation of enlargement + 31 mm NPB-060 for BPB 030/130 side
NPB-060
‘\\% = ;
Installation of enlargement +62 mm 2xNPB-060 for BPB 030/130 side
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NPB-020/120
NPB-020/120
NPB-030/130

Installation of enlargement + 31 mm NPB-050 for BPB 020/120 side
NPB-030/130

Installation of enlargement + 62 mm 2xNPB-050 for BPB 020/120 side



Components of the TP1000K® system
Assembly drawings - crank lifting mechanism

Installation of the kardan crank - A output, 180, 220, 250 box

~NPW 140/150
- Styrofoam insert of the side 180

3 NPW 090/100
Styrofoam insert of the side 220

I
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“NPW 160/170
Styrofoam insert of the side 250

Installation of the kardan crank - B output

Box 180

I

H)

THIEE—l TSN (VI 111 (). o) ]

LI (B

NPW 140/150
Styrofoam insert of the side 180

Box 220

LD ¥
).[ ——

I

LD

NPW 090/100
Styrofoam insert of the side 220

Box 250

NPB-030 R

X

(]

NPW 160/170

Styrofoam insert of the side 250
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Assembly of crank mechanism

. RKZ56

. OBS-40-ACE
OBS-60-ACE

. KRH-ZF

. SW 40

SW 60

[©0NNe) ]

Assembly drawings - crank lifting mechanism

portos.

TP1000K°® System components

ZY &Y TR S T AT T ¢

AW

.ACE 1-8 MALY ACE 1: 8 small crank mechanism

Plate for PCV box motor

ACE Mounting pin - included with the ACE mechanism
40 mounting for ACE mechanism

60 mounting for ACE mechanism

Kardan 165 with 1430 mm crank

Octagonal pipe @40

Octagonal pipe @60

Wall handle for crank - included in the crank set
TP1000K 180, 220, 250 Box




NPB-110/120/130

‘ @M\J}

NPB-010/020/030
RKZ-56

Screw 3,5 x 6,5
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Assembly of the motor
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Installation of the mosquito net cassette in the box

Mosquito net cassette for 260 net
Mosquito net cassette for 160 net
Latch of the cassette

Latch blockade

Spring for cassette latch

Grub screw for the latch lock

Correct arrangement of mosquito net cassette

\JSt

—

oms

EIjIKIEIII‘:'
L

\

Cassette M-RN-090
in the box 180, 220, 250 mm

AN ]

EnIKISIll‘:“"
L

Cassette M-RN-011
in the box 220, 250 mm

TP1000K® System components

Assembly drawings - installation of the mosquito net cassette

Box 220, 250

1. M-RN-011
2. MZN-020
MZN-030
MZN-040
MZN-050
3. MOS-260
4. MZN-012
5.28x20
6.4x6

Box 180

1. M-RN-091
2. MZN-060
MZN-070
MZN-080
MZN-090
3. MOS-160
4. MZN-100
5.2,8x20
6.4x6

portos.

Mosquito net cassette for 260 net

Spring 240 for mosquito net for a large cassette
Spring 260 for mosquito net for a large cassette
Spring 310 for mosquito net for a large cassette
Spring 350 for mosquito net for a large cassette
Mosquito net

Slowing system for mosquito net

Screw

Grub screw

Mosquito net cassette for 160 net

Spring 240 for mosquito net for a small cassette
Spring 260 for mosquito net for a small cassette
Spring 310 for mosquito net for a small cassette
Spring 350 for mosquito net for a small cassette
Mosquito net

Slowing system for mosquito net for a small cassette

Screw
Grub screw




TP1000K® System components
Assembly drawings - installation of the mosquito net cassette

Installation of bottom lath of the mosquito net

1. MZW-040 Bottom lath end of the CLICK-CLACK blockade

(left / right) with latch
2. M-RW-080 Handle of mosquito net bottom lath
3. MZW-050 Mosquito net cord handle
4. DM 42x8 Mosquito net bottom lath
5. SP 5,5x14 Brush seal in the mosquito net bottom lath

Installation of CLICK-CLACK blockade lock in PVC and ALU guide

1. M-RN-030 CLICK-CLACK blockade lock for PVC guide L
2. M-RN-040 CLICK-CLACK blockade lock for PVC guide R
3. M4x16 Allen screw with nut

4. NPR-010 Shutter guide with mosquito net

portos.




Installation of NPR-010 guide

54

Installation of NPR-020 guide
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TP1000K°® System components
Assembly drawings - installation of the PVC guides




TP1000K® System components
Recommended box size for shutter with mosquito net

Recommended box size for TP1000K® shutter with mosquito net

PA-39 and PA-45 curtain (including lateral caps)

width 0,55-1,8 m, max area of 4.5 m’

Maximum height Maximum height Maximum height
Type of of the shutter with box (cm) of the shutter with box (cm) of the shutter with box (cm)
the box with automatic with blocking with automatic with blocking with automatic with blocking
bolt bracket bolt bracket bolt bracket
(cm) (cm) (cm) (cm) (cm) (cm)
PVC PA-39 PA-39 PA-39 PA-39 PA-39 PA-39 PA-45 PA-45 PA-45
o 40+PZ50 o 40-rygiel o 40-WB. o 60+PZ70 o 60-rygiel 0 60-WB 0 60+PZ70 o 60-rygiel o 60-WB
180 mm 168 168 168 150 158 161 120 120 124
220 mm 230 212 212 212 204 204 173 173 137
250 mm 265 265 265 265 265 265 265 265 265
el 168 168 168 150 158 161 120 120 124
220 mmistabilizing [ 530 212 212 212 204 204 173 173 137
250 mmistabiizing [ 265 265 265 265 265 265 265 265 265
180 mmtadditional | 163 168 168 150 158 161 120 120 124
e | 230 212 212 212 204 204 173 173 137
23 madditional | 265 265 265 265 265 265 265 265 265

Pancerz PVC-37 (including lateral caps&
width from 0,55 to 1,6 m; max. area of 3 m’

Maximum height Maximum height
Type a5 of the shutter with box (cm) of the shutter with box (cm)
the box with automatic with blocking with automatic with blocking
bolt bracket bolt bracket
(cm) (cm) (cm) (cm)
PVC PVC-37 PVC-37 PVC-37 PVC-37 PVC-37 PVC-37
© 40+PZ50 o 40-rygiel © 40-WB. © 60+PZ70 © 60-rygiel  60-WB
180 mm 168 X 168 168 X 154
220 mm 230 X 206 199 X 195
250 mm 265 X 265 265 X 265
VI 2l )| T x 168 168 x 154
SRl 230 x 206 199 % 195
G n Al 265 x 265 265 x 265
N riradaiional | 168 X 168 168 x 154
2@%2@;:35’““5‘233' 230 x 206 199 x 195
B mapadetiorel | - 265 X 265 265 x 265

Note! With the shutter width of more than 2 m (for divisions in one box) use @ 60.

In addition, the box reinforcement - WSP should be taken into account.

The minimum width of the shutter with slowing system for mosquito net is 67 cm.
PZ - expansion ring from @ 40 to @ 50 or from o 60 to o 70.

portos.




TP1000K® System components
Recommended box sizes - box without mosquito net

Recommended box size for TP1000K® shutter without mosquito net

PA-39, PA-45, PA-52 curtain (including lateral caps)

width 0,35-2 m, max. area 6,5 m’

width 0,35-2,5 m, max. area 6,5 m; width 0,35-3 m, max. area 6,5 m’

width 0,35-3,7 m., max. area 8.0 m’

Maximum height Maximum height Maximum height Maximum height
Type of of the shutter with box (cm) of the shutter with box (cm) of the shutter with box (cm) of the shutter with box (cm)
the box with automatic| with blocking withrattomatic] withiblocking with automatiof with blocking with automaticf with blocking
— (om) ) (em) ©m) Em). & et
PVC o doaPo50 o 4%‘.\.-3;@ o S0WE. o aoba7o| o s':);-\r-;?: el | oeows wommero| o s'r;;gﬂ 5 60WE veoerero | o Szesgziel W oves
180 mm 236 232 230 212 200 216 169 169 169 132 X 153
220 mm 349 340 349 328 298 298 255 255 255 212 X 212
250 mm 418 418 418 402 402 402 334 334 334 239 X 265
180 mmistaviizingl 169 | 165 | 177 | 158 | 154 | 142 | 120 | 120 | 120 | 101 x 11
20 mmestabiizing| 305 | 302 | 302 | 200 | 200 | 290 | 255 | 255 245 | 212 x 212
BOmmistabilzing) 418 | 418 | 418 | 402 | 402 | 402 | 334 | 334 334 | 239 x 265
180 mm+additional
styrofoam insert 138 134 134 95 91 95 93 93 93 64 % 76
D echonal] 250 | 250 | 250 | 212 | 204 | 204 | 473 | 173 | 173 | 170 x 180
250 mm+additional
e et 418 418 418 402 402 402 334 334 334 239 X 265

PVC-37 and PVC-52 curtain (including lateral caps)
width from 0,35 m to 1,6 m; max. area 3 m’

width up to 1,6 m: max. area 4.3m’

Maximum height Maximum height Maximum height
Type of of the shutter with box (cm) of the shutter with box (cm) of the shutter with box (cm)
the box with automatic with blocking with automatic with blocking with automatic with blocking
bolt bracket bolt bracket bolt bracket
(cm) (cm) (cm) (cm) (cm) (cm)
PVC-37 PVC-37 PVC-37 PVC-37 PVC-37 PVC-37 PVC-52 PVC-52 PVC-52
PVC 0 40+PZ50 0 40-rygiel 0 40-WB. 0 60+PZ70 o 60-rygiel o 60-WB o 60+PZ70 o 60-rygiel 0 60-WB
180 mm 236 X 236 217 X 210 157 X 161
220 mm 360 X 340 317 X 325 212 X 212
250 mm 431 X 443 420 X 417 272 X 261
180 mm+stabilizing
console 165 X 165 151 X 151 119 X 119
220 mm+stabilizing
console 314 X 329 270 X 270 212 X 212
250 mm+stabilizing
console 431 X 443 420 X 417 272 X 261
180 mm+additional
styrofoam insert 132 X 136 121 X 114 67 X 67
220 mm+additional
styrofoam insert 240 X 206 199 X 195 170 X 180
250 mm+additional
styrofoam insert 431 X 443 420 X 417 272 X 261

Note! With the shutter width of more than 2 m (for divisions in one box) use @ 60.

In addition, the box reinforcement - WSP should be taken into account.
The minimum width of the shutter with slowing system for mosquito net is 67 cm.
PZ - expansion ring from o 40 to & 50 or from @ 60 to & 70.

portos.







Instruction of the installation of top mounted shutter
TP1000K”

INSTRUCTION OF THE INSTALLATION OF TOP MOUNTED SHUTTER
TP1000K®

Before starting installation, please read the following instructions.
During transportation and storage, the shutter should lie horizontally in a place protected
from damage to the box. The shutter should not be placed on the side wall.
Any modifications or changes to the design of the shutter can only be made
after consultation with the manufacturer or his authorized representative.

Directly before assembly, unpack the shutter and check
if there are all elements necessary for its assembly.

2. Apply the snap-in adapter to the window frame and screw it
PURS Standard expanding tape to the window frame. 10 cm from the frame edge, others every 30 cm.

. |

3. When using an adapter slid on the frame, apply the PVC 4. Screw the mounted part of the adapter in a distance of 10 cm
adapter and then insert the aluminium part of the adapter with from the edge. If necessary, drill the hole with a 3 mm drill bit,
a 1 cm gap on the sides. and then mill with a drill bit of 8 mm.

portos.company




TP1000K”

Instruction of the installation of top mounted shutter

1/4 obrotu

5. Measure the bove indicated distances from the edges
of the frame.

5. Fasten the screws mounting the guides (nipples) in the marked
place. The nipples are installed on average every 50 cm but not
less than 3 per side. After tightening, loosen the screw by

1/4 rotation, which will facilitate insertion of the guide.

e

6. Apply the prepared shutter box onto the snap-in adapter as
described above.

s N

7. In case of using the slide-on adapter, attach and slide in the
box to the end of the window frame. Do not hit with a hammer.

~—

J

9. Prepare the steel side connectors properly for screwing (in the
case of connecting the shutter with a shutter adjust the steel side
connectors to the window frame - as shown in the picture).

8. After sliding in or closing the shutter, fasten the side screws
starting from the outside of the shutter.

portos.company




Instruction of the installation of top mounted shutter
TP1000K®

11. Screw the steel side connectors into prepared holes.

12. Slide the guides into the nipples prepared earlier.

13. If necessary, mount the bottom end caps.

portos.company




TP1000K’

Instruction of the installation of top mounted shutter

14. Such a mounted shutter with the window frame should be
prepared for assembly.

15. Mount the top ancl

-

-

\

16. Snap the guide end cap into the unused chambers.

J

18. Before the final anchoring the shutters, its horizontal and
vertical should be checked.

17. Install an end cap of the box side for mounting in narrow
mounting holes.

19. Guides to the mosquito net system should be mounted
properly with the click-clack clip set downwards. If necessary
adjust its height with a 4mm Allen key.

portos.company




Instruction of the installation of top mounted shutter
TP1000K”

21. In the shutter with the manual drive, screw the coiler
to the frame...

22. ...or the cardan mechanism to the inspection cover.

portos.company




TP1000K® System
Examples of building-up the shutters

Examples of building-up TP1000K® shutters

TP1000K® shutter built-up from the outside TP1000K® shutter built-up on both sides

portos.company
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Instytut Techniki Buduwlanej
Jadnostha notyflkowana ne 1488 | C: OTA | Certyficaty Modytiqw PCA nr: AB 023, AC 020 AC 072, AP 113
00-811 Warszawa | u| Filtrowa 1 | tel 22 SZED«I'H | Fax 22 8255284 | Dyraktor: tel. 22 8251303 22 8252845 | fax 22 8257730|
02-858 Warszawa | ul Ksawerow 21 | tel. 22 8431471 | fax 22 8422831 \M&'I KRS: 0000156785 |
Zaktad Fizyki Cieplnej, Warszawa, 15.07.2016 1.
Akustyki i Srodowiska
ul. Ksawerdw 21, 02-656 Warszawa
tel.: 22 5664 133; fizykaiith.pl
Pracownia Fizyd Cleping]
tel.: 22 5664 260; fizykadith.pl

PORTOS Renata i Tomasz Szukalscy Spotka Jawna

Pracownia Energi | Srodowiska ul. Ziota 71
tel.c 22 5664 272, fizyka-srodowiskoBith. pi 62-800 KALISZ
Pracownia Akustyk
tek: 22 5664 311; akustykaBith.of
Filla w Katowicach

8l W. Korfantega 191, 40153 Katowice
tel.: 32 7302 925; akustyka@ith.ol

Wasz znak: o erespondency oy peaseat ponizery Ak

S D]

DOTYCZY: LZF00-01619/16/Z00NZF

OBIEKT BADAN: Skrzynka zaluzji z PGV (TR1000K)

WYNIK BADAN: Wspslczynnik przenikania ciepta skrzynki zaluzji z PCY (TP1000K), pokazane na rysunku,
obliczony wg PN-EN 1SO 10077-2:2012, o wymiarach (H x T) 220 x 255 mm jest rowny:

Uie=0.75 Wim™K)
DOKUMENT ZRODEOWY: LZFO0-01619/16/Z00NZF

Z- c%ﬁ[EROW@

Q'Mammu'bxzh

N sprawy wy RWA: NZF413-188(2018
Regon: 000063650

NIF: 525.000-03-88

BPH SA Warstaws, Al 27 it 87 1060 0078 DODO 3

[

Instytut Techniki Budowlanej
Jednostia natyfikowana nr 1488 | Czlonek EOTA | Ceryfikaly akredylacj| PCA nr: AB 023, AC 020. AC 072, AP 113
00-811 Warszawa | ul. Filtrowa 1 | tel 22 8250471 | Fax 22 8255288 | Dyrektor: tel, 22 8251303 22 252885 | fax 22 £257730|
02556 Warszewa | ul Ksawerdw 21 | tol. 22 8431471 | fax 22 8432531 [wew,ito.pl | KRS: 0000158785 |
Zaktad Fizyki Cieplnej, Warszawa, 15.07.2016 r.
Akustyki i Srodowiska
Ul Ksawerdm 21, 02-656 Warszawa
tel.; 22 5664 133; frykaith.pl
Pracownia Fizyki Cleping
tel,; 22 5664 269; fizykaBith.pl

PORTOS Renata | Tomasz Szukalscy Spdtka Jawna

Pracownia Energil | $rodowiska ul. Ziota 71
tel.: 22 5664 272; fizyka-srodovisko@ith.pl 62-800 KALISZ
Pracownia Asustyk:
el 22 5664 311; BKUSYKA@ItD. o
Fita w Katowicach
al. W. Korfanega 191, 40-153 Katowice
tel.: 32 7302 925; akustykaith.pl
Wasz mnak: W rporsimcy sy pocauat erizy ok
e Ner s 5 /16

DOTYCZY: LZF00-01619/16/Z00NZF

OBIEKT BADAN: Skrzynka zaluzjiz PCV (TP1000K z dodatkowa wiadka)
WYNIK BADAN: Wspélczynnik przenikania ciepla skrzynki zaluzji z PGV (TP1000K z dodatkowa wktadka),
pokazane] na rysunku, obliczony wg PN-EN ISO 10077-2:2012, o wymiarach (H x T) 220 x 265 mm Jest
réwny:

Uyy= 0,72 Wiim®K}
DOKUMENT ZRODLOWY: LZF00-01618/168/Z00NZF

TP1000K Z DODATKOWA WKELADKA
55

7-ca KIEROWNIKA

dr Barbard Pietruszka

Nr sprawy wg RWA NIF-413-185/2018

Regon: 000363850

MIF. 525-000-03-58
BPH SA. Warszaws, Al Jerczalimskis 27 nr 87 1060 0078 0000 3210 0018 8236

L]

Instytut Techniki Budowlanej
Jednostia natyfiowana nr 1488 | Czionex EOTA | Centyfikaty aksedytagy PCA nr AB 023, AC 020 AC 072, AP 113
00-811 Warszawa | ul. Fitrowa 1 | tel, 22 8250471 | Fax 22 B265288 | Dyektor tel 22 8251303) 22 5252885 | fax 22 8257730/
02658 Warszaws | ul. Kaaweraw 21 |1l 22 8431471 | fax 22 BA32831 [www.ith ol | KRS: 0000158785 |
Zaktad Fizyki Cieplnej, Warszawa, 15.07.2016 r.
Akustyki i Srodowiska
ul, Ksawerdw 21, 02-656 Warszawa
tel.: 22 5664 133; fizykadith.pl
Pracownia Fizyki Ciepine]
tel.: 22 5664 269; ﬁ{vﬁl@lﬁ:.n‘

PORTOS Renata | Tomasz Szukalscy Spotka Jawna

Pracouia Energi | Srodowiska ul. Ziota 71
tel.: 22 5664 272; Nzyka-sredowiskoith ol 62-800 KALISZ
Pracomia Akustyki

tel.: 22 5664 311; akustyka@itd.pl
Fills w Katowicach
ol W. Korfantego 191, 40-153 Katowice
tel.: 32 7302 925; akustykaBito.pl

Wasz 2nak: S ey oy o gty ik

s I w7y

DOTYCZY: LZFO0-01518/16/Z00NZF

OBIEKT BADAN: Skrzynka zaluzji z PCV (TP1000K z moskitiera bez dodatkowej wkiadki)
WYNIK BADAN: Wspslezynnik przenikania ciepla skrzynki zaluzjl z PCV (TP1000K z moskitiers bez
dodatkowe] wkiadki), pokazanej na rysunku, obliczeny wg PN-EN 1SO 10077-2:2012, o wymiarach (H x T)
220 x 255 mm jest rowny:

Uy = 0,78 WHm* K}
DOKUMENT ZRODEOWY: LZF00-01619/16/Z00NZF

TP1000K Z MOSKITIERA BEZ DODATKOWE S WKEADKI

Z-ca KIEROWNIKA
L ugoe, N

T P

Nr sprawy wg RWA: NZF-413-1862016

Regon: DDO0E3IS50 NIP: 525.000-93.58

BPH 54, Warszaws, Al At 87 1060 0078 5235

TR

Instytut Techniki Budowlanej

 rlyfkonna i 1488 | Cronek EQTA | Cemyfatysredytaci PGA (v A8 023 AC 020, AC 072, AP 113
00811 Warszawa | ul. Fitrowa 1 | 1el. 22 8250471 | Fax 23 6255286 | Dyrektor: tel. 22 8251303 22 6252885 | fax 22 8257750]
U2 565 Warscoia | I Kawest 21 | 1) 22 491471 1ok 25 5418301 s lib.ol | KRS 0000158785 |

Zaktad Fizyki Cieplnej, Warszawa, 15.07.2016 1.,
Akustyki | Srodowiska
ul, Ksawerdw 21, 02-656 Warszawa
tel.: 22 5664 133; fizyka@ith.of
Pracownia Fizyki Ciepingj
ted.: 22 5664 268; fizyka@ith.pl

PORTOS Renata | Tomasz Szukalscy Spétka Jawna

Procowmia Energil | Sradowiska ul. Ziota 71
16l 22,5664 272; egkarsrodewiskaith o 62-800 KALISZ

Pracowia

tel.1 22 5664 311; akustykaBith gl
Fila W Katowicach

21, W. Korfantego 191, 40-153 Katowice
tel.: 32 7302 $25; kustykadith pl
Wasz znak: W borspongen rosin et ey it

DOTYCZY: LZFO0-01619/18/Z00NZF

OBIEKT BADAK: Skrzynka 2aluzji z PCV (TP1D00K z moskitiera, z dodatkowa wkiadka)
WYNIK BADAN: Wspdiczynnix przenikania ciepte skrzynki zaluzji z PCYV (TP1000K z moskitiers, z
dodatkowa wkiacka), pokazane] na rysunku, cbliczony wg PN-EN ISO 10077-2:2012, o wymiarach (H x T)
220 x 255 mm jest réwny:

Uae = 0,74 WiEm™K)

DOKUMENT ZRODLOWY: LZF00-01615/16/Z00NZF

TP1000K Z MOSKITIERA Z DODATKOWA WKLADKA
255

Z-ca KIEROWNIKA
iy e, Ny
Sed
I A T

Nr sprawy wg RWA: NZF-413-16672016
Regon: 000062650

NIP: 525-000-83-58
BPH S A Warszawa, Al Jerozalimskie 27 i 87 1060 0076 0000 3210 0018 6238

portos.company

System TP1000K®
Certificates







